E 2005 County & Municipality DATE BILL NO.
BERWICK BCRO FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2005 5469
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: DESCRIFTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS [ LESS DISCOUNT AX AMOUNT DUE] TNCL PENALTY
Oo::_m‘ C Gingher GENERAL 26,380 5.646 145,96 148.94 163.83
._mﬂm._._:oos Avenue SINKING 1.345 34.77 35.48 39.03
Berwick PA 18603 LIGHT 75 19.3¢ 19.79 20.78
FIRE 1.75 4525 46,17 A48.48
HOURS:MON, TUE, THUR & FRI - 9.30AM - 4PM BORO RE 6.6 170.63|__ 17411 182.82
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS, P _.,,,_
CLOSED FRIDAY AFTER DISCOUNT Ed
The discount & penalty 416.00 424 45 454.9
vzozm“mwc-wmm-wﬁm have been caleulated PAY THIS AMOUNT \\»E__ 10 June 30 June 30
for your convenience  pajd on or bef If paid on ar before If paid afier
, CNIY = TWP ™~ This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
POWERS STEVENE & HEATHER M Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2006
427 EAST ELEVENTH STREET PARCEL: 04A-10 -012-01 000 )
BERWICK PA 18603 LOT #393 OK G100
2938 Acres Land 4,422 FILE COPY
Buildings 21,958
d d samped Ath your pa T t 26,38 . y
mmmm.m. .ﬂmd% %,,w.w“_m s_ v,wp.:. payrmen otal Assessmen 380 QL Doz an\%

o

( bl widle

450



SHERIFEF’S SALE COST SHEET
W ashyasess Mutua/ pea vs. Steoer & Healler  aers

NO./96=64 D NO.377- 04 ID DATE/TIME OF SALE3-23°0% 030

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF, s [ 36,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ IHS50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE S /4,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES S £OO
NOTARY $ {0,00

TOTAL *******4:*******;**49;{@ ¢ gfﬂ}oo
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC., S 784,76
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00

TOTAL ks ksdomsolssmofkkk sk s § ()7% '%
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OTF DEEDS $ 42,50

TOIAL s e ok ke Sk o A o o o ok okt ok e o of ook o S (i;«‘}lf;o

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

A
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ /4,00
SCHOOL DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 20 5 2,00

TOTAL F*kksotbonsonssamsiorsrionk G Z/C;},oo

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 s /326,29
WATER 20 % -
TOTAL #*#ksksoriamsokdorioropsob® g /36,9?
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) N s /30,00
. k - VT e .
MISC. fSerks (o, SN0
S

T(:)TAL_*éﬁ(*)k*******;0:;:«*%:#****$ 9‘{}‘;‘0

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s 463,08



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFI’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

U skt Jidue/ ik vs Stevay ¢ Heathee et
No. /9404 ED no_ 377-0¢ | ID

DATE/TIME OF SALE: &-7- 2% 75350

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) 5 Ab6305

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s Y336

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT S

MISC. COSTS $.

-
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ 306 -3/

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): 7 /’{ "‘f(; { S w—n; “m q cw% 4, rflu -m,bk-

s ;

TOTAL DUE: ; F206.3/
LESS DEPOSIT: § /35000
DOWN PAYMENT: S

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $ 5’ ’é/ 3



T'ederman and Phelan is now

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-563-8656
mark.sweeney@fedphe.com

Mark Sweeney Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, ext. 1385 Pennsylvania and New Jersey
March 23, 2005

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: POWERS, Steven E. & Heather M,
457 East 11th Strect
Berwick, PA 18603
No. 2004-CV-377

Dear Sir or Madam:

With reference to the above captioned property, which was knocked-down to
Danicl G. Schmieg as "attorney-on-the-writ", please prepare the Sheriff's Deed to
Secretary of Veterans Affairs, an Officer of the inited States of America, Varo
Cleveland (MDP 262 PHI), P.O. Box 99640, Cleveland, OH, 44199.

Please record the Sheriff’s Deed and send a copy via facsimile at your earliest
convenicnce,

In addition, please find enclosed two (2) Statements of Value along with two (2)
stamped sclf-addressed envelopes for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Yours truly,

e

‘Mark Sweeney
Enclosure
cc: Washington Mutual Bank S/I/l WMHL Inc.  Account No. 5724597264



_RECORDER'’S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid

REALTY TRANSFER TAX e —————

t Book Number
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA STATEMENT OF VALUEFE Zip Coute Zip Code

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE Page Number
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES

DEPT. 280603 See Reverse for Instructions Date Rocorded
HARRISRURG, PA 17128-0603

(,'mnple[_e each section and file in dup!ica;g with Recorders of Deeds when (L)} the [ull value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2)
when the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax cxemptions is claimed. A statenvent of value is ant required if the transfer is
whaliy exempl [rom tax based ¢n: () family relatioaship or {2) public utility easement. If more space is necded, atrach additional sheet(s}.

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:
Name ST Telephone Nusmber:
. Dauiel G;. Schmieg, Esquire Suite 1400 ~ . Area Code (215) 563-7080
Street Address Ciry State Zip Code
One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 JFK Philadelphia PA 19103
Bl‘fd. .. P .-
B TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Document
CGranto r(s-]‘u’Lessnr{s) (}}énltee(s}ﬂ.esscc(s} .
Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr. — Sheriff SECRETARY OF VETERANS AFFAIRS, AN OFFICER OF THE
_(;qlumbia COlIllt}_’ Courthouse N UNITED STATES OF AMERIC A
Street Address Street Address
P.0O. Box 380, 35 W, Main Street Varo Cleveland (MDP 262 PHI), P.O. Box 99640 e
City State £ip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg _ PA 17885 Cleveland ) OIt _ 4199
C _ PROPERTY LOCATION
Street Address | City, Township, Borough
_457 East 11th Street, Berwick, PA 18603 .1 __Borovugh of Berwick ) i o
County School District Tax Parcel Number
_Columbia _ _ Berough of Berwick 04A-10-012-01
D VALUATION DATA ] -
L. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
$2,163.05 + -{}- = $2,163.05 _
4. County Asscssed Value 5. Commaon Level Hatio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
$26,380.00 L 1 x 3.05 o = $80,459.00
E EXEMPTION DATA -
la. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1h. Perccntage'oﬂn(ercsl Conveyed
100% 100%
2. &’heck Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
{3 Wil or intestate succession
{Name of Pecedant) (Estate File Number)
{0 Transfer to Indastrial Development Agency.
U ‘rrassfer to a Trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all bencliciaries.)
[0 Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agrecment,)
0 Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of 2 mortgage in default. Mortgage Book Number 670 , Page Number 864 .
0 Transfers to the Cemmonwealth, the United States and [nstrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation ur in lieu of condemnation.
(it condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolutivn.)
[l Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)
i! Statutery corporate consolidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles . )
O Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above. TRANSFER TO SECRETARY OF VETERANS AFFAIRS, AN

OFFICER OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, is Fxcmpt Pursuant to Sec. #91.193 (b) {1} {v) of the Pennsylvania Realty Transier Tax
Regulations. ‘This is a (fovernment Agency.

Under Penalties of law, 1 declare that 1 have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my
knowledge and belicf, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party N { ; l Date:

Daniel G. Schmieg, ESQUIRE ol A ' C e L —
anie chmieg, ESQ A e % » L.H.s.“._“ | 27/ Y

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACU APPLICABLE DO(ﬂ:Il\'lEN'I‘A'l'lON MAY RESULT INTIIE
RECORDER’S REFUSAL 10 RECORD THE BEED.
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PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLP COMMERCE BANK

ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT PHILADELPHIA, P 19148

ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400
PHILADELPHLA, PA 19103-1814

3-1807360

MG M

DATE

AMOUNT ‘

£4/28/2005

B .k B

16,31

RIGHT HOUNDRED FIFTY SI¥ AND 31/100 DOLLARS

Sheriff of Columbia County
35 W Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ~

A~

s

waid 2 o 50 days

o R T

ey 2L 108w 10380018081 IE ys0B0LE B




Federman and Phelan is now

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-563-8656
mark.sweeney@fedphe.com

Mark Sweeney Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, ext. 1385 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

April 28, 2005

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  POWERS, Steven E. and Heather M.
427 East 11th Street
Berwick, PA 18603
No. 2004-CV-377
Dear Sir or Madam:
With reference to the above captioned property, there is an unpaid balance to your
office in the amount of $856.31. Enclosed you will find a check made out to your

office in this amount to cover the unpaid balance.

Enclosed you will also fine two sclf addressed stamped envelopes for your
convenience,

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Yours truly,

Mark Sweeney /

Enclosure
cc: Washington Mutual Bank Account No. 5724597264




APR-22-G5 a9 :152 amM COL COUNTY SHERIFF L+STO+3IEP+5625 F.az

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

A ashivda ot/ Bonk vs_Steve & Heatler Ruvers
No__/ 9{'0‘/ _ED NO. 3 77-05/ D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: &-7~0S" /430

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s__ 26305

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s 4338

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE 5. o063/
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):%&;%M // &L—‘”‘gf OQf MMﬂtwﬁdwk

2306.3/
/350,00

o9

TOTAL DUE:

@A

LESS DEPOSIT:

DOWN PAYMENT:

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS




o 570.300.5036 - COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF'S OFFICE

aX

To: Mark Sweeney From: Shenff Timothy T. Chamberiain

Fax: Date: April 28, 2005 L
Phone: Pages: 4

Re: Past sales cc:

O Urgent O For Review 0 Please Comment [] Please Reply [] Please Recycle

«Comments: | have attached 3 sales cost sheets with costs due. As soon as | receive
the balance of cost | can record the deed. Thank You.



VA Sl Wl A Lidf WU Jdigh Al JOUL /7001 ax oerver

Law Offices
FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 john F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 1917
Main Fax: (215)563 . - o
Ph: (21556370 /1A (I S
Lynnette briton@fed; .
e % U
| g /
Katherine Trautz .
Sale Department, Ext 1493 T 1«
February 9, 2005 MALCt (2>
/GO0
Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0. Box 380
35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A., S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL
HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC MORTGAGE CORP. OF AMERICA
v. STEVEN E. POWERS and HEATHER M. POWERS
No. 2004-CV-377
Premises: 427 EAST 11TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please POSTPONE the Sheriff's Sale of the above referenced property, which is
scheduled for 2/9/05. Flease relist the property for the 3/23/05 sale.

Very truly yours,

Katherine Trautz
fkjm.

YIATELECOTY 37(-389-3625

Cu: STEVEN E. POWERS
HEATHER M. POWERS
427 EAST 11TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18803



w 5 2 t e =
&3 & . g la & COMPLETE -
357 |83 t |8 2 - ' = THIS SECT ERY.
JH® g o = |0 ?j B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Sigmature . 7‘%‘
: o~ & w il T item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. f / . T Agent?
ao o3 = % Sl | Print your name and address on the reverse / ¢ T ] Address
E‘D—‘ 28 2 g m . so that we can return the card to you. B. Kebaived b!{ Printed N Ve - .
c & 2T & =3 W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, : { Prin ame) { . ©. Date of Delive
5 |&% s g S1E | or on the front if space permits. N Tou RE ]
§‘.‘ f';: }; g gﬁ [l:]J § % 1. Article Addressed to: | . f:j:g‘ew tadc;refs differde;t fro
) 3 2 g . . , enter delivery address
- > - 0 . o .
A% S \ P 2 :E; , : U. S SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
“\_‘-"\. %_V\\ng % 3 3 B2 § | PHILADELPHIA DISTRCIT OFFICH
IR igiziciz: ROBERT N.C. NIX FIIDERAL BUILDING
KN 5{) 15; S5 1k _ 900 MARKET STREET- 3" FLOOR
\'-L% é w g Otk 3 E -§ PHLLADELPHIA, PA 19107 ‘ervice Type
x\__ E ; = o & 00 ccl atilg # Certifiec Mall [ Express Mail
o < | = 4.5: O Registered ] Return Receipt far Merchandi:
-+ E’! [ Insursd Mail O c.0.D.
. L:E g % 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ ves
o 4] - Q' -
8 5 e £ 2. Aricle Number
: £ = 8 tmansior from service abe) 7004 1LkO 0005 93499 03492
g .'" e !
2o § E = : PS Form-3811, February 2004, Domestic Return Receipt 102585-02-M-1!
§T 28 O i
2 o2% ‘g 2 =2 ' )
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C oS o —~ ==
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i
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2% ,g &3 g g s A Gertified Mail 3 Express Mail
0 m ‘EC on = 0 ef g O Registered O Return Receipt for Mershandis
8 q ] i
o 8 .' nsured Mail  [J c.o.D.
Lo @«__ .. =% -
=5 1E& _§ =3 g i ,F ) 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) OO Yes
CJ E 3 E gé = m j 2. Article Number r .
- ‘g ;’% 2 ag-gg g = | {Transfer from service fabel) 004 11k0 0005 9359 0408
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MARCH 23, 2005
9:00 AM COLUMBIA MALL-COLUMBIA MALL DRIVE BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL #18-02-048-03 N0 TAXES

. i
. "*"Hi F‘;'ﬂl}u\."‘
9:ut AM WILLIAM & RENA HUMMEL-2301 WEST FRONT ST. BERWICK-PARCEL #06-1B-2027 2, 3>
L2003 ¢ 2004 Taazs)

9:00 AM RONALD BANKS-225 RIDGE ST. BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL #31-4C1-036 L LAg {j._}
2CCH e 200N TAkes '

9:30 AM DARNELL ADAMS-18 WASHINGTONVILLE RD BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL #21-13.00104 #3473 ™7
TCC TAXES

9:30 AM TROY & MELISSA BECK-144 MUNICIPAL ROAD BERWICK-PARCEL #07-10B-021-56 & BE it
200 2002 2003 % 20

10:30 AM ROBERT & ALLISON COOK-213 CRANBERRY RUN ROAD BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL #01-16-00203

Lo TRYES

10:30 AM STEVEN & HEATHER POWERS-427 E. 11" ST. BERWICK-PARCEL #04A-10-012-01 N TAXC®

11:00 AM ANGELO & KAREN DEMARCO-335 MARY ST. BERWICK-PARCEIL #04A-01-067 %_‘Cﬂ ol
2oC?, WS v JCey



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paul R. Eyerly, President , being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press

Enterprisc is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and placc of business at
3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Statc of Pennsylvania, and

was cstablished on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in

sald Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice January 19, 26; February
2. 2005, as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officcrs or publisher of said
newspaper i which legal advertisement was published; that ncither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise 1s interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the

allegations in the forcgoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication arc true.

(Notary Public)
My comm! SS]OS%{E%E%@%%@@? Pennsyvania
T"_ " iotorial Seal ]
| ennis L Ashenfeider, Notary Pubiic
" Ty, Columibia County i
o e £ 3,2007
! iy Qrarmissicn Eypiras July 3, . .
A DO > 20 o R Hathatthdndvertising and

publication charges amounting to $........oocv v for publishing the [oregoing nolice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.
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Federman and Phelan is now

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
Suite 1400
1617 JFK Boulevard
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Main Fax 215-563-5534
Lisa.Stetnman(@fedphe.com
January 11, 2005

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

RE:  WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A. S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL
HOME LOANS, INC. F/K/A PNC MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF AMERICA
V. STEVEN E. POWERS and HEATHER M. POWERS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2004-CV-377

RE: AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following:
XX Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129 with attachments.

Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit of service pursuant to rule
3129, which has been sent for filing with the COLUMBIA County Prothonotary’s Office
as of the date of this letter.

FiEREREKFFAIMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff.
It may not be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale.
The sale must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is
not pl‘esellt at the Sale_************************

Yours truly,

‘///}Z’/{)/‘)ﬂ_-» ,)ﬂxﬂg/w,_/

LISA STEINMAN
for PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

**PROPERTY I8 LISTED FOR THE 2/9/04 SHERIFF’S SALE .***



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RE:  WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A. S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL
HOME LOANS, INC. F/K/A PNC MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF AMERICA
) CIVIL ACTION
VS.
STEVEN E. POWERS } CiVIL DIVISION
HEATHER M. POWERS ) NO. 2004-CVv-377

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ) SS:

I, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE attorney for WASHINGTON MUTUAL
BANK, F.A. S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC. F/K/A PNC
MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF AMERICA hereby verify that on 12/14/04 true and
correct copies of the Notice of Sheriff's sale were served by certificate of mailing to the

recorded lienholders, and any known interested party see Exhibit “A” attached hereto.

(%
Fi

DATE: January 11, 2005 DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




Name and FEDERMAN PHELAN, LLP

Address One Penn Center at Suburban Station Suite 1400

Of Sender Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814 TEAM 3/
Line | A-Article ) -

Number Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address Postay
i ok Tenant/Occupant

427 EAST 11TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

2 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE
P.O. BOX 2675, HARRISBURG, PA 17103

3 DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4 CHASE MANHATTAN BANK
1201 OFFICE CENTER DRIVE, #200,
FORT WASHINGTON, PA 19034

5
] % ._
5 R
7 \ .
-
g -
O - -
140 .
A%
1 e
12 Y
L
RE: STEVEN E. POWERS TEAM 3
Totz! Nunber of Total Number of Picees Faostmmaster, Per (Name Of Receiving The full declaration of value i required an alt domestic and intemmational registered muil. The maximumn indermity
Pieces Listed By Sender Reeprved at Post Office Employee) payable for the reconstruction of nonnegotiable docwments under Express Madl document reconstruction insurance is

$50,000.00 per piece subject to a limit of $500,00¢ per occurrence. The maximum indemnity payable on Express
Mail merchandise insurance is $500. The maximum indemnity pavable is $25,000 for registered mail, sent with
optional insurance. See Domestic Mail Manual R9043,5913 and 5921 for limitations of coverage,




Federman and Phelan is now
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG
Suite 1400
16 17 JFK Boulevard
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

Re: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A., S/BM TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME
LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC MORTGAGE CORP. OF AMERICA v. STEVEN E. POWERS
and HEATHER M. POWERS
No. 2004-CV-377
Premises: 427 EAST 11TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

Dear Sir/fmadam.

Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit(s), which has been sent for
filing with the COLUMBIA Prothonotary’s Office as of the datc of this letter.

Yours truly,

Wor Jnumall

Wes Trunell
for Federman and Phelan, 1.1.P

***PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 2/9/05 SHERIFF’S SALE.***



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE WIT
Plainfiff: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A., S/B/M TO COLUMBIA County
WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC Ne 2004-CV-377
MORTGAGE CORP. OF AMERICA
Type of Action
Defendant(s): STEVEN E. POWERS - Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
HEATHER M. POWERS

Sale Date: ) Q\Qﬁ
SERVE: HEATHER M. POWERS

Address: 886 CENTER ROAD

LEESPORT, PA 19533
***DIVORCED ONE CAN NOT ACCEPT SERVICE FOR THE

OTHER**+*
**PLEASE ATTEMPT SERVICE AT LEAST 3 TIMES**
SERVED oAb
Served and made known to _Heabber M., Gowers Defendant, on the _ 4 day of D:c €61 é‘-ff

f?'ﬁ
L2007 at 129 | o'clock £om, at FLE Cenbe RJ L&-epo4 pﬂ' Al Commonwealth of Q@nnc;:—/uqm? , in the

manner described below:

e Defendant personally served.
Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s). Relationship is Sacm Liean Mf ang Dav'( Lm:art / / .
— Aduit in charge of Defendant(s}'s residence who refused to give name or 1clat10nsh1p
— Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
Agent or petson in charge of Defendant(s)'s office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant(s)’s company.

- Other:

1.0

t 5 4 +
Description: Age 45 - Height - Weight 150 - Race jLSex _M Other

I,éné)ﬁc Wc bcnﬂ'“ﬁ C Hhibe e competent adult, being duly sworn according to law, depose and state that I personally
handed a true and correct copy of the Notice of SherifCs Sale in the manner as set forth hetein, issued in the captioned case on the
date and at the address indicated above.

Sworn to and subscribed J

be me this =/ da fichie ©. (3ruver, Niﬂar ; PGl I
of m;ﬁi&,zoo ; Vi/. Erymaus Boro. Lehigh Coury
By: /7, H L

My C\mm:sa;c-n Expsras §ar. 28, 2006

NOT SERVED

Onthe ____ dayof , 200, at . 0’clock __m., Defendant NOT FOUND becausc:
_ Moved __ Unknown .. No Answer _ Vacant

Other: 1T ATTEMPY - 2" ATTEMPT 3*” ATTEMPT
Sworn to and subscribed

before me this day

of _  200.

Notary: By:

! - for Plaindi(l

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, Esquire - L.D. No. 62203

One Penn Center at Suburban Station-Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19163

(215) 563-7000



{81014 83

COUNTY OF BERKS

SHERIFF OF BERKS COUNTY PA
633 COURT STREET
READING, PA 18601

paf LETY DOLLARS FIFTY CENTS

TO THE

ORDER  gheriff Office Columbia County
Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PO 50L G 12034308 78L0

NATIONAL
PENN BANK
£0-878-313

DATE
1/06/05

50419

AN OUNT
$50.50

ED Dt . 5

Securty Features motldud



SHERIFF OF BERKS COUNTY

633 Court Street, Reading, PA 19601

Phone: 610-478-6240 Main Fax: 610-478-6222 Sheriff Fax: 610-478-6072

Barry Jozwiak, Sheriff Eric J. Weaknecht, Chief Deputy

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

DOCKET NO. 04-ED-196
COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA:
COUNTY OF BERKS

Personally appeared before me, RICKY SCHIOUCH, Deputy for Barry I. Jozwiak, Sheriff of Berks

County, 633 Court Street, Reading, Pennsylvania, who being duly sworn aceording to law, deposes and says
that gfter di]igent gearch hat'.rmg heen made bv ]’\Tm he wag mnahle to find HEATHER POMMLVER Q within

named defendant, within this bailiwick.

Sl Sl

“DEPUTY SHE{RIFF OF BERKS CO., PA

NOTE: CANNOT LOCATE PER POST OFFICE NO SUCH ADDRESS (886 CENTER ST
LEESPORT PA 18533) NEVER HEARD OF DEFENDANT.

Sworn and subscribed before me
ﬂuC_STH day of JANL‘AR . 2005

“NOT FOUND” as to the above
named defendant.

SHERIFF OF BERKS COUNTY., PA

Sheriff’s Costs in Above Proceedings

3 75.00 DEPOSIT
S 24.50 ACTUAL COST OF CASE
3 30.50 AMOUNT OF REFUND

All Sheriff’s Costs shall be due. and payable when services are performed, and it shall be lawful for him to
demand and receive from the party instituting the proceedings, or any part liable for the costs thereof, all
unpaid sheriff’s fees and the same before he shall be obligated by law to make return thereof.

_ Sec. 2, Actof June 20, 1911, P.1. 1072



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A L : COURT OF COMDMON P1.EAS
S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL : COILUMBIA COUNTY, PA
HODME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC :
MORTGAGE CORP. OF AMERICA 1 NO: 2004 CV—STT .
Plain¢iff : WRIT OF EXECUTION
IMORTGAGE FOREDTOSCIE

Vs,

STEVEN E. POWERS

HEATHER M. POWERS

Defendant(s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYL.VANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and scll the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Premuses: 427 EAST 11TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

i, Ca o
(see attached legal description) . o -
Amount Duc $74,394.97 o, R
(o Sy
=z o
Interest from 6/31/04 $
1o sale date
(per diem-$12.23)
Total $ Plus Costs as endorsed.

Clerk | Ty @ EQN\GJ%@

Office of the Prothonotary
Commeon Pleas Court of
Columbia County, PA

Dated: \\ \0\\ D\J(

(Seal




ALL those certain pieces of parcels of land sutuate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
Staie of Peansybvamia, bounded and desceribed as follows, o wir

NO. §:

BEGENNING at a potwrt on the northerly side of Eleventh Street at the Corner of .ot No. 392; theace
along said lot in a noctherty direction one hundred sixty five (165) feet to a 15 foot altey; thence along
said alley in an easterly direction foriy seven (47) feet to the corner of Lot No. 394; thence along, said
lot in a southerly direction one hundred sixty five (165) feet to Eleventh Street; thence along Eleventh
Street in a westerly direction forty seven (47) feet to the place of beginning. Being Lot No. 393 in plot
of lots of Crispin and Jackson.

NO. 2: )

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Eleventh Street said point being distant 75 fect {rom
the northwest corner of Eleventh Street and Butternut Street; thence along Eleventh Street in a westerly
direction twenty (20) fect to the corner of Lot Number three hundred ninety three (393) now owned by
the grantors; thence along the same in a portherly direction onc hundred sixty five (165) feet 1o land
late of the Joseph Thompson Estate and now of Heritage Baptist Bible Church; thence along the same
in a easterly dircction twenty (20) feet to a corner in.line of land of the grantors; thence through land
of the grantors, paralle] to the first course herein in a southerly direction one hundred sixty five (165)
feet to the place of beginning. Being the westerly twenty (20) feet of Lot Number three hundred ninety
four (394) in the Jackson and Crispin Plot.

Tax Parcel #04A-10-G12-01

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED EN Steven k. Powers and Heather M. Powers, his wile
by Deed from Lori A. Harmon now by Mariiage Lori A. llarmon Bean and Scott D. Bean, her
husband dated 10/25/1997 and recorded 10/31/1997, in Record Book 670, Page 860,




/

FEDERMAN PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F, Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7600

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A., : COLUMBIA County
S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL :
HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC : Court of Common Pleas
MORTGAGE CORP. OF AMERICA :
: CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff :
Vs, : NO. 2004-CV-377
STEVEN E. POWERS : = ’
HEATHER M. POWERS : gﬁv ¥ ’L_’D /9 &
Defendant(s)

**THIS FIRM IS ADEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A
DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A
DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE
CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT
ONLY ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY. #*

TO: STEVEN E. POWERS
427 EAST 11TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

HEATHER M. POWERS
886 CENTER ROAD
LEESPORT, PA 19533

Your house (real estate) at 427 EAST 11TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603, is scheduled to be sold at
the Sheriff's Sale on  February 9, 2005 ,at  10:30 am in the Sheriff’s Office, Columbia

Caounty Courthouse, P.O, 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $74,394.97 obtained by
WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, A, S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC,,

EEK/A PNC MORTGAGE CORP., OF AMERICA (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is

continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Shernff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

I. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagec the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call:



(215) 563-7000, -

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition  asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attormey to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have
of stopping the sale. {See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

[FTHE SHERIFF'S SALF. DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. Ifthe Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if
this has happened, you may call (814} 272-9350.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Shentf, you will remain the owner of the property as
if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after the
sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the Sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his office.
This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution 1s wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule,

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5" STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



ALL those certain pieces or parcels of kand situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

NO. [:

BEGINNING at a point oa the northerly sude of Eleventh Siceet at the Corner of Lot No. 392; theace
along said fot tn a northerly diccetion one hundred sixty five (165) feet to a 15 foot alley; theace along
said alley in an easterly direction forty seven {47) fect to the corner of Lot No. 394; thence along said
lot in a southerly direction one hundred sixty five (165) feet to Elcventh Street; thence along Eleventh
Strect in a westetly direction forty seven (47) feet to the place of beginning. Being Lot No. 393 in plot
of lots of Crispin and Jackson.

NO. 2:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Eleventh Street said point being distant 75 feet from
the northwest corner of Eleventh Street and Butternut Strect; thence along Eleventh Street in a westerly
direction twenty (20) feet to the corner of Lot Number three hundred ninety three (393) now owned by
the grantors; thence along the same in a northerly direction one hundred sixty five (165) feet to land
late of the Joseph Thompson Estate and now of Heritage Baptist Bible Church; thence along the same
in a easterly direction twenty (20) feet to a corner in line of land of the grantors; thence through land
of the grantors, parallel to the first course herein in a southerly direction onc hundred sixty five (165)
feet to the place of beginning. Being the westerly twenty (20) feet of Lot Number three hundred ninety
four (394) in the Jackson and Crispin Plot.

Tax Parcel #04A-10-012-01

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Stgven E. Powers and lleather M. Powers, his wife
by Deed from Lort A. I-Iarmon_ now by Marriage Lort A. Harmon Bean and Scott D. Bean, her
husband dated 10/25/1997 and recorded 10/31/1997, in Record Book 670, Page 860.




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

ey

4 2 i
SHERIFF OF COLUMBEA COUNTY
THONE LCOURT HOLSE - PO, BOX 330 24 HOUR PHONE
13700 ABY-5EED BEOCGMSBURL, P 17815 (3T TEd-G 00

FAX: 1370 2505

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A., S/B/M  196ED2004
TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS,
INC., F/K/A PNC MORTGAGE CORP, OF
AMERICA
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
IFORECLOSURE
STEVEN E. POWERS
HEATHER M. POWERS

NOW, MONDAY, DECEMBER 13, 2004, [, HON. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, HIGH SHERIFF
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO IIEREBY DEPUTIZE THE SHERIFF OF BERKS
COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, TO EXECUTE THIS WRIT DEPUTATION BEING MADE AT TIHE
REQUEST AND RISK OF THE PLAINTIFF, PERSON TO SERVE, HEATHER POWERS, AT 886
CENTER STRUEET, LEESPORT, Pa

Tty T ol

TIMOTHY . CHAMBLRLAIN
SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PLNNSYLVANIA

- £
Lo
y ” i e
o T
o U
A
P (]



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 350
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813
FAX: (37D) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

24 HOUR PHONE

FHONE
{370 784-6300

5700 3A9-3622

WASTUNGTON MUTUAL BANKL F.A.
VS,
STEVEN & HEATHER POWERS
WRIT OF EXECUTION #196 OF 2004 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
January 6, 2005 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF STEVEN & HEATHER POWERS AT 427 E " STREET BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D'ANGELO.

SO .-\\S\%

R ArSY 4

DEPLY \ SIHERIFE
/MA4»7? //j///

TINMOTHYT. CHAMBERL AIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 6" DAY OF JANUARY 2005
f‘f/ 1 j J'II\I/.,I. /} '
i WENDY W‘ESTO\.’ER NC! oy Fickit

BLOOMSEURG, (.OLL}R:WL,J..
l'\ﬂ‘( COMMISSION EXFIRES M%< 7, 2007




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 MOUR $HONE
15701 B44-5622 BLOOMSEURG, PA 17RIS 1570 A4 6100
FAK: (3700 A8 5425

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A, S/B/M Docket# 196ED2004
TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS,
INC,, F/K/A PNC MORTGAGE CORP, OF
AMERICA
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

STEVENE. POWERS
HEATHER M. POWERS

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS THURSDAY, DECEMBER 09, 2004, AT 11:10 AM. SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON STEVEN POWERS AT 3125A OLD
BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO LAWRENCE POWERS, Father, A TRUE

AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE
CONTENTS THI:REQF,

S5O ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BI:FORE ME - : /q -
THIS MONDAY, DECEMBER 3. 2004 wﬂj’ .( {:"f "\ i A ézf
//’{/4(’/[1‘7%% (L ..___ SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

NOi "
i

! ARIAL SEAL
VESTOMER, NOTARY PLEBLIC

RG. COLUMBIA CO. PA o >
. TS NOVEVSEA 07, 2005 S D/ -
E . g x L

P.IYANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFE

IERMY




LF

: \ﬁ..m\.v
TR 2004 County & Muricipality _ DATE BILL NO.
BERWICK BORO FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2004 5435
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO- DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY
Ooz_.__.m, C Gingher GENERAL - 26,380 5.646 145 96 148 94 163 .83
‘_ml_m._u_:no_: Avenue SINKING \ 845 271.84 2229 24 .52
Berwick PA 18603 LIGHT 75 19.39 19.79 20.78
) FIRE 1.25 32.32 3298 3463
HQURSMON, TUE. THUR &FR| ©  9:304AM - 4PM BORO RE 6.1 1657.70 180 .92 168.97
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS, Y
CLOSED FRIDAY AFTER DISCOUNT . -
The discount & penalty Quw.mx_ A 384 a2 412.73
ﬁIOZm”mNO:wmm-NLam have been caiculated PAY THIS AMOUNT Apri unufﬂk\ June 30 June 30
’ for your convenience If paid on or betore | it paid on or befare ¥ paid after
. CNTY TWp This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
POWERS STEVEN E & HEATHER M Penalty 10 % 5% / T January 1, 2005
427 EAST ELEVENTH STREET PARCEL: 04A-10-012-01,000 \W,ﬁ.
BERWICK PA 18803 LOT #393 -
2538 Acres Land 4,422
. FILE COPY
Buildings 21,958 v\&\.\ﬂ!
{f you dasire a receipt, send a self-addressed stamped ervelopa with your payment Total Assessment 26,380 \ .\\..m\m
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT
. e
TAX NOTICE 2004 3CHCOL REAL ESTATE FOR mmwm_ ICK AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT DATE 08/01/2004  BILL# 003212
BERWICK BOROQUGH DESCHIPTION ASSESSMENT | RATE TESS DISC |AMOUNT FACE |INC PENALTY
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: REAL HSTATE 26380 39.400 1018.58 1639.37 1143.31
CONNIE C. GINGHER
1615 LINCOLN AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603
«. .JRS  MON, TUES, THURS, FRI 9:30am [ Tne 2% discountand 10% penalty have been ( '10i8.58 k 1039.,37 1143.31 ~
- . LOSED WED computed for your convenience. Taxes are due il . ¢
dpm DURING DISCT. CLOS now and payable. Prompt payment is requested, = Nov uo Dee 1-15 W
FRI AND HOLIDAY AFTER DISCT. This tax nolice must be returned with IOUNT 'FPADON | IFPAIDON | IFPAID
PHONE 570~-752~7442 your payment. For a receipt, enclose a SASE, AM ~ 'I. OR'-BEFORE | OR BEFORE. AFTER
M SCHOQL PENALTY AT 10%
A POWERS STEVEN E & HEATHER M oPERL p—— oD 1527
I 427 mhsT Mawmﬁmsa STREET PARCEL 04A10 01201000 L’ R
1, BERWICK F: 0 Tax.
LAND \Q\QNA\QV. daze ||+~ ~S"RT HOUSE:
. 0670-0860 A 002t §2 21%58.00 o . Bingg
o 9,25 ACRES 00 ¥ ot omm

Original . \_\.\\NID.\. 9
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE—
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 13 SERVICLS
DATE RECEIVED  12/7/2004 DOCKET # 196ED2004
PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A., S/B/M TO

WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC
MORTGAGE CORP. OF AMERICA

DEFENDANT STEVEN E. POWERS P FEs. Fr72
HEATHER M. POWERS 2 o
ATTORNEY FIRM FEDERMAN & PHELAN Cecpa s Rk A&
| PERSON/CORP TOQ SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED
HEATHER POWERS U WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
427 E.11TH ST, FORECLOSURE - |
BERWICK J ﬂ ( A A /
SERVED UPON
RELATIONSHIP ) __ IDENTIFICATION L
DATE _TIME MILEAGE ~_ OTHER
Race  Sex __ Hcight ____ Weight __ Lyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB _ POL _ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT 7 S e
B. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE ’
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) & P& O¢n 78 € A2
(§EspPorT Y /5533 Strjuykitd Co.
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
r4c o8 ey Cqs . BVl S e - yalamy 7

//'7 e
DEPUTY /% 4 D/j/ , DATE




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/7:2004 DOCKET # 196ED2004
PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A., S/B/M TO

WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC
MORTGAGE CORP, OF AMERICA

DEFENDANT STEVEN E. POWERS
HEATHER M. POWERS
_ATTORNEY FIRM FCDERMAN & PHELAN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS 170 SERVED
STEVEN POWERS | WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
427 E. IITHST. FORECLOSURE
[ BERWICK
SERVED UPON _ L. AW T2 <7 ~dede 4o ¢ .
RELATIONSHIP /o2 r42 2 % IDENTIFICATION }
DATE 7Z2-v¥% €9 TIME 7//6 MILEAGE OTHER o
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Miittary

TYPE OF SCRVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB__ POE _ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Mmoo

- - .
[ FJOTHER (SPECIFY) 3,35 0 ¢ e R,
‘\_._/"

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

) { —" \)' o
DEPUTY RO m{  DATE 72 /f G/ e &




December 10, 2004

Timothy T, Chamberiain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A., 8/B/M TO WASHINGTON
MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC,, F/K/A PNC MORTGAGE CORP. OF
AMERICA

V3

STEVEN E. POWERS
HEATHER M. POWERS

DOCKET # 196EDZ004 JD # 377JD2604

Dear Timothy:

The cutstanding balance on sewer account #120520 for the property located at
427 E. 11™ Street, Berwick Pa through March 2005 is $136.29.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

ity B

Kelly Greer
Authority Clerk

1108 Freas Avenue » Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 « Fax: (570) 752-8479

OEEE LICHIASH dH L2i21 002 01

sag



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - OF - [3 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/7/2004 DOCKET # 196ED2004
PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A., S/B/M 1O

WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC
MORTGAGE CORP. OF AMERICA

DEFENDANT STEVEN L. POWERS
HEATHER M. POWERS

ATTORNEY FIRM FEDERMAN & PHELAN

| PERSON/CORP TO SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG B
SERVED UPON C‘c,-- </ s Ry Ve ~
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION ] _
DATE/Z-E~y TIME |{7$a  MILEAGE _ __ OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height__ Weight  Lyes  Hair Age _ Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB X _POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 181 YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPLECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY L DATE §2-4"- Y




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN
DATE RECEIVED  12/7/2004

SERVICE# 5 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DOCKET # 196ED2004

PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK. F.A., S/B/M 170
WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC
MORTGAGE CORP. OF AMERICA

DEFENDANT STEVEN E. POWERS

HEATHER M. POWERS

ATTORNEY FIRM FEDERMAN & PHELLAN

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED

PAPERS TO SERVED

CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR

WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

1615 LINCOLN AVE.

FORECLOSURE

BERWICK
SERVED UPON L e S 6 sl A
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢Z-¢f +7 TIMLE ¢ 97+ MILLAGE ~ OTHER L
Race _ Sex _ _ Height _ Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _ POB , ~'POE . tcso
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY S A



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/7/2004 DOCKET # 196ED2004
PLAINTIFF WASIIINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A., S/B/M TO

WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC
MORTGAGE CORP. OF AMERICA

DEFENDANT STEVEN E. POWERS
HEATHER M. POWERS
ATTORNEY FIRM FEDERMAN & PHELAN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1108 FREAS AVE, "1 FORECLOSURE
BERWICK ]

SERVED UPON 4¢7¢t & #x¢ j5

RELATIONSHIP Ced o IDENTIFICATION :
DATE 72.¢} .oy TIME ('$¢ s MILEAGE ) OTHER
Racc _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB « POE___ (CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

TYPE OF SERVICE:

TOOWR

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFTICER REMARKS

A -

DEPUTY S lr 2 DATE _~2 % 5/ % 5




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; SERVICLE# 10 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/7/2004 DOCKET # [96ED2004
PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A., /B/M TO

WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC
MORTGAGE CORP, OF AMERICA

DEFENDANT STEVEN E. POWERS
HEATHER M. POWERS
ATTORNEY FIRM FCDERMAN & PHEL AN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED _ . PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM | WRIT OF CXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON @ D({é i, //., n
RELATIONSHIP __ IDENTIFICATION
DATE ] 1-4-Y TIMEGS« O MILEAGE N OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _ POBX POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18~ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) _
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

")
DEPUTY \ C()\g}i“ _ DATE | 2 'Tf’tf




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATICN

Date: 12/08/2004 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NG: 333
FOWERS STEVEN E & HEATHER M District: BERWICK BORO
427 EAST ELEVENTH STRERT Deed: 0377 -0698
BERWICK PA 18603 Location: LOT #3853

Parcel Id:04A-10 -012-01,000

Agssespsment: 26,380
Balanceg as of 12/08/2004

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By - \_i- ;\mrj-ﬁf\m [\. ( \\[L-'&"m\’\)ﬁ \(wa_a’Peh C'.{vv.

0

BALANCE



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# /744

DATE RECEIVED /3-T-0
DOCKET AND INDEX _ Ja-7-c¢
SET FILE FOLDER UP  /3-7.0¢/
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR Ck# 339?33
**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

KRR KRR

SALE DATE Feb, 9 _JooS  TIME /530
POSTING DATE Jan, €, _Foos
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1T WEEK _Jg,,. /7

2P WEEK N

IPWEEK  fef D of



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 9, 2005 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 196 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 377 OF 2004 1D ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL those certain pieces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbiz and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows. o wit:

NG, 1:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Eleventh Street at the Corner of Lot No. 392 thence along said ot in a
northerty dircction one hundred sixty five (165) feet 1o a 135 foot alley; thence along said alley in an easterly divection forty
seven (47) feel to the corer of Lot No. 394, thenee along said lot in o southerly direclion one hundred sixty five (163} feet
to Fleventh Streel; thenee along Eleventh Strest in 4 westerly direction forty seven (47) feet to the place of beginning. Being
Lot No. 393 in plot of lots of Crispin and Jackson.

NOQLZ:

BRGINNING at 4 point on the northerly side of Eleventh Street said point being distant 75 feet from the northwest corner of
Eleventh Steeet and Butternut Street; thence along Fleventh Streel in a wesierly dircetion twenty (20) feel to the corner of
Lot Number three hundred ninety three (393) now owned by the grantors; thence along the same in a northerly dircetion one
hundred sixty tive (163) [eet to land late of the Joseph Thompson Estate and now ol Heritage Baptist Bible Church; thence
ulong the same in a easterly direction twenty (20) feet to a comer in line of land of the grantors; thence through Jand of the
grantors, parallel to the first course herein in g southerly direction one hundred sixty five {165) feet to the place of
beginning. Being the westerly twenty (20) feet of Lot Number three hundred ninety four (394) in the Jackson and Crispin
Plat.

Tax Parcel #04A-10-(12-01

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Steven E. Powers and Heather M. Powers, his wile by Deed [rom Lori A.
Harmon now by Marriage Lori A. Harmon Bean and Scott D, Bean, her husband dated 10/25/1997 and recorded 1031719497,
in Reeord Book 670, Page 860.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashicer's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the hid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FATLURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVATLABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN TITE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

Il the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. in the case ol a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any atrorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the hidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F, Kennedy Blvd. www.sheriffofcolumbiscounty.com

Phitadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 9, 2005 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 196 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 377 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN A\TD TO:

ALL those certain pleces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of

Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows, 10 wit;

N, 1:

BEGINNING al a point on the northerly side of Eleventh Street at the Comer of Lot No. 392 thenee ulong said lot in a
nartherly direction one hundred sixty five (165) leet to a 15 foot alley; thence alang suid alley in an casterly direction forty
seven (47) fect 1o the comer of Lot No. 394; thence along said lot in a southerly direction one hundred sixty Tive (165) feel
to Eleventh Street; ihence along Eleventh Street in a westerly direction forty seven (47) feet (o the place of beginning. Being
[.ot No. 393 in plot of lots of Crispin and Jackson.

NO.2Z:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Eleventh Street said point being distant 75 feet from the northwest corner of
Eleventh Street and Butternul Street: thence along Eleventh Street in a westerly direction twenty (20) feet to the corner of
Lot Number three hundred ninety three (393) now owned by the grantors; thence along the same in u northerly direction one
hundred sixry five (165} feet (o land late of the loseph Thompson Bstate and now of Heritage Bapiist Bible Church; thenee
along the same in a easterly direction twenty {207 feet 10 a corner in line of land of the grantors, thence Lhrough land ol the
grantors, paraliel 1o the [rst course herein in a southerly direction one hundred sixty five (163) feet Lo the place of
beginning. Being the westerly twenty (20) feet of Lot Number three hundred ninety four {394} in the Jackson and Crispin
Flot.

Tax Parccl #04A-10-012-01

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES S VESTED IN Steven E. Powers and Heather M. Powers, his wife by Deed from Lon A,
Harmon now by Marriuge Lori A. Harmon Bean and Scort D. Bean, her husband dated 10¢/25/1997 and recorded 103171997,
in Record Book 670, Page 860,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) pereent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successtul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or (o resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any dumages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any allomey fees incurred by the Sheriff in conneetion with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attomey Sherift of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schimieg Timothy T, Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd. www.sheritfofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 9, 2005 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 196 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NQ. 377 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OQUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF* OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO TIIE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL those certain pieces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbix and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as tollows, 10 wit:

NO. 1:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Eleventh Street at the Comer of Lot No. 392 thence along said lot in g
northerly direction ane hundred sixty five (165) feet 1o 1 15 foot alley: thenee along said alley in an easterly direction forty
seven (47) feet ta the comer of Lot No. 394, thence ulong said lot in a southerly direction one hundred sixty five (163) foet
to Eieventh Streel; thence along Eleventh Street in a westerly dircetion forty seven {47) feet 1o the place of beginning. Being
Lot No. 393 in plot of lots of Crispin and Jackson.

NO 2

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Fleventh Street said point being distant 75 feet from the northwest comer of
Eleventh Street and Butternut Street; thence along Cleventh Street in a westerly direction twenty (20) feet to the comer of
Lot Number three hundred ninety three (393) now owned by the grantors: thence along the same in a northerly direction one
hundred sixty five (165) [eet 10 land late of the Joseph Thompsan Estale and now of Heritage Baplist Bible Church; thence
along the same In a easterly dircetion twenty (20) feel 10 @ corner in line of land of the grantors: thenee through land of the
grantors, parallcl to the Arst course herein in a southerly direction onc hundred sixty five (165) feet 1o the place of
beginning, Being the westerly twenty (20) feet of Lot Number three hundred ninety four (394) in the Jackson and Crispin
Plot.

Tax Parcel #34A-10-012-01

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED [N Steven E. Powers and Heather M. Powers, his wife by Decd from Lo A.
Harmon now by Marriage Lori A. Harmon Bean and Scott D, Bean, her husband dated 10425/1997 and recorded 1043 171997,
in Record Book 670, Page 860,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FATILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successtul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or 1o resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible lor any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in conncction with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plamtiff's Attorney SherilT of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd. www.sheritfofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGFE, FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A., : COURT OF COMMON PIL.EAS
S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC :
MORTGAGE CORP. OF AMERICA : NO: 2004-CV-377 o
D A00Y-ED /5
Plaintiff : WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORFCLOSURE)

VS,

STEVEN E, POWERS

HEATHER M. POWERS

Defendant(s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you arc directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 427 EAST 11TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 13603

(sec attached legal description)

Amount Due $74,394.97

Interest from 6/31/04 3
fo sale dale
{per diem-$12.23)

Totai h) Plus Costs as endorsed.

Clerk H W 6 @\\u

Office of the Prothonotary
Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, PA

Dated: \\\ \p\ \ ‘)\S(

(Seal)




ALL those certain pieces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvana, bowded and deseribed as follows, o wil:

NO. 1:

BEGINNING at a pomt on the northerly side of Fleventh Street at the Corner of Lot No. 392: thence
along sawd lot in a northerly direction one hundred sixty five (165} feet to a 15 foot alley: thence along
said alley in an easterly direction forty scven (47) feet to the corner of Lot No. 394; thence along said
fot in a southerly direction one hundred sixty five (165) feet to Eleventh Street: thence along Eleventh
Strect in a westerly direction forty seven (47) feet to the place of beginping,. Betng Lot No. 393 in plot
of Tots of Crispin and Jackson.

NO. 2:

BEGINNING at a point on the nottherly side of Eleventh Street said point being distant 75 feet from
the northwest corner of Eleventh Street and Butternut Street; thence along Eleventh Street in a westerly
direction {wenty (20) fect to the corner of Lot Number three hundred ninety three (393) now owned by
the grantors; thence along the same in a northerly direction one hundred sixty five (165) feet to land
late of the Joseph Thompson Estate and now of Heritage Baptist Bible Church; thence along the same
in a easterly direction twenty (20) feet to a corner in tine of land of the grantors; thence through land
of the grantors, parallel to the first course hercin in a southerly direction one hundred sixly five (165)
feet to the place of beginning. Being the westerly twenty (20) feet of Lot Number three hundred ninety
four (394) in the Jackson and Crispin Plot.

Tax Parcel #04A-10-012-01

by Deed from Lori A. Harmon now by Marriage Lori A. Harmon Bean and Scott ). Bean, her
husband dated 10/25/1997 and recorded 10/31/1997, in Record Book 670, Page 860.



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSU RE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A., : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
HOME LOANS, INC., F/IK/A PNC :
MORTGAGE CORP. OF AMERICA : NO: 2004-CV-377 _
- Rovd-ED 19
Plaintiff : WRIT OF EXECTTION
(MOR TGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Vs,
STEVEN E. POWERS
HEATHER M. POWERS

Defendant(s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to Ievy upon and scll the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Premiscs: 427 EAST 11TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

(see altached legal description)

Amount Due $74,394.97

Interest from 6/31/04 $
to sale date
{(per dicm-$12.23)

Tolal $ Plus Costs as endorsed.
Clerk t“'ﬁ\N\N @ v KO’N/’ é{/&’b
Office of the Prothonotary
Commeon Pleas Court of
Columbia County, PA

Dated: \\\ \ C\\ LS\
(Seal) \  \




ALL those certain pieces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
State of Peansylvama, bounded and described as follows. to wit

NO. 1:

BEGINNING at & point on the northerty side of Eleventh Street at the Corner of Lot No. 392, thenee
along said lot in a northerly dircction one hundred sixty five (165) feet to a 15 fool alley; thence along
said alley in an easterly direction forty seven (47) feet to the corner of Lot No. 394 hence along said
lot in a southerly dircction onc hundred sixty five (165) fect to Eleventh Street: thence along Eleventh
Street in a westerly direction forty seven (47) feet to the place of beginning. Being Lot No. 393 in plot
of lots of Crispin and Jackson.

NO. 2:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Eleventh Street said point being distant 75 feet from
the northwest coracr of Eleventh Street and Buiternut Street; thence along Lleventh Strect in a westerly
dircction twenty (20} fect to the corner of 1ot Number thrce hundred ninety three (393) now owned by
the grantors; thence along the same in a northerly direction onc hundred sixty five (165) feet to land
late of the Joseph Thompson Estate and now of Heritage Baptist Bible Church: thence along the same
in a easterly direction twenty (20) fect to a corner in line of land of the grantors; theace through land
of the grantors, paralle! to the first course herein in a southerly direction one hundred sixty five (165)
feet to the place of beginning. Being the westerly twenty (20) feet of Lot Number three hundred ninety
four (394) in the Jackson and Crispin Plot.

Tax Parcel #04A-10-012-01
TITLE TQ SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Steven E. Powers and Heather M. Powers, his wile

by Deed from Loti A. Harmon now by Marriage Lort A. Harmon Bean and Scott D. Bean, her
husband dated 10/25/1997 and recorded 10/31/1997, in Record Book 670, Page 860.




FEDERMAN PHELAN, L.1..P,

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A., : COLUMBIA County
S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL :
HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC : Court of Common Pleas

MORTGAGE CORP. OF AMERICA

: CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff :
: NO. 2004-CV-377

- Hood-ED 19

STEVEN E. POWERS
HEATHER M. POWERS

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE, hereby states that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it
is:

() anFHA Mortgage

() non-owner occupied

() vacant

(¥X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.
~ o
\ F_ \ﬁ LH«\H ~ £ \

DANIEL G, SCHMm;_G} ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff ™




FEDERMAN PHELAN, 1..I..P.

By: DANIEIL. G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A., : COLUMBIA County
S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL :
HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC : Court of Common Pleas

MORTGAGE CORP. OF AMERICA :
: CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff :
: NO. 2004-CV-377

- evd-ED 190

STEVEN E. POWERS
HEATHER M. POWERS

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE, hercby states that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it
1s:

()} anFHA Mortgage

() non-owncr occupied

() vacant

(X} Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating 1o unsworn

falsification to authorities.

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG) ESQUIRE
Attomey for Plaintiff ™




FEDERMAN PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, : COL.UMBIA County
F.A., 8/B/M TO WASHINGTON :
MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A : Court of Common Pleas
PNC MORTGAGE CORP. OF :
AMERICA : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff :
VS, : NO. 2004-CV-377
STEVEN E. POWERS s ovd-ED-/ 9@
HEATHER M. POWERS
Defendant(s)
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 1)

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A,, S'/B/MTO WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME
LOANS, INC,, F/K/IA ENC MORTGAGFE CORP. OF AMERICA, Plaintiff in the above action,
by its attorncy, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQ., sets forth as ol the date the Praccipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 427 EAST
11TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicatce)
STEVEN E. POWERS 427 EAST 11TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603
HEATHER M. POWERS 427 EAST 11TH STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are truc and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

f"i.‘ o )
’l\ e \X---L.-’x A /I
DANIEL G. SCHWLEG, ESQUIRE

L
r




Date:6/30/04

FEDERMAN PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A., : COLUMBIA County
S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL :
HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC : Court of Common Pleas
MORTGAGE CORP. OF AMERICA :
: CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff :
V8. : NO. 2004-CV-377
STEVEN E. POWERS :
HEATHER M. POWERS
Defendant(s)
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TQ RULE 3129.1

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A,, S’/B/M TQ WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME
LOANS, INC,, F/K/IA PNC MORTGAGE CORP, OF AMERICA, Plaintiff in the above action,
by its attorney, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 427 EAST

11TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.
L. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

STEVEN E. POWERS 427 EAST 11TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

HEATHER M. POWERS 886 CENTER ROAD
LEESPORT, PA 19533

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
SAME AS ABOYVE

3. Name and address of cvery judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

CHASE MANHATTAN BANK 1301 OFFICE CENTER DRIVE, #200
FORT WASHINGTON, PA 19034

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the properly and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT 427 EAST 11TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit arc true and cotrect to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. [ understand that false stalemcnts herein are made
subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

14 “\' L ' ('
F \\ L /
(RS R ()

DANIEE G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Atlorney for Plaintiff

DATE: 11/16/04



FEDERMAN PHELAN, L.L.P,

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, : COLUMBIA County
F.A., S/B/M TO WASHINGTON :
MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A : Court of Common Pleas
PNC MORTGAGE CORP. OF : o
AMERICA : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff :
Vs, : NO. 2004-CV-377
STEVEN E. POWERS s Ao Y-ED /G
HEATHER M. POWERS
Defendant(s)
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
{Affidavit No, ]}

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A., S/BM TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME

LOANS, INC.,, F/K/A PNC MORTGAGE CORP, QF AMERICA, Plaintiff in the above action,

by its attorney, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQ,, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 427 EAST
11TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or recputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)
STEVEN E. POWERS 427 EAST 11TH STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603

HEATHER M. POWERS 427 EAST 11TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603
2. Name and address of Dcfendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

1 verify that the stalements made in this affidavit are true and correct o the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief, I understand that false statements herein are made
subject 1o the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

D. Sy

DANIEL G. squy‘lEG, ESQUIRE
u




Date:6/30/04

FEDERMAN PHELAN, I..L..P.

By: DANIEL. G, SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A,, : COLUMBIA County
5/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL :
HOME LOANS, INC., F'K/A PNC : Court of Common Pleas
MORTGAGE CORP. OF AMERICA :
: CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff :
VS, : NQ. 2004-CV-377
STEVEN E. POWERS :
HEATHER M. POWERS
Defendant(s)

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F A, S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAYL HOME
LOANS, INC.,, F/K/A PNC MORTGAGE CORP, OF AMERICA, Plaintiff in the above action,
by its attorney, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQ., scts forth as of the date the Praccipe for the Writ of

Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 427 EAST
1ITH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

I. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
STEVEN E. POWERS 427 EAST 11TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

HEATHER M. POWERS 886 CENTER ROAD
LEESPORT, PA 19533

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
SAME AS ABOVE

3. Namge and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:;

CHASE MANHATTAN BANK 1301 OFFICE CENTER DRIVE, #200
FORT WASHINGTON, PA 19034

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lica on the property:

NONFE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
mterest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
TENANT/OCCUPANT 427 EAST 11TH STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief, I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

EG, ESQUIRE
f

Attorney for Plai

DATE: 11/16/04



FEDERMAN PHELAN, L..L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

{215) 563-7000

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A., : COLUMBIA County
S$/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL :
HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC : Court of Common Pleas
MORTGAGE CORP. OF AMERICA :
: CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff :
VS, : NO. 2004-CV-377 9
STEVEN E. POWERS : AT ;
HEATHER M. POWERS : J{?Z)‘/ LD / Q“
Defendant(s)

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A
DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A
DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE
CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT
ONLY ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

TO: STEVEN E. POWERS
427 EAST 11TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

HEATHER M. POWERS
886 CENTER ROAD
LEESPORT, PA 19533

Your house (real estate) at i LT, BERWICK, PA 18603, is scheduled to be sold at

the Sherifl's Sale on , at in the Sheriff’s Office, Colnmbia
County Courthouse, P.O. 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $74,394.97 obtained by
WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A., S/B/M TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME 1 OANS INC,,

HK/A PNC MORTGAGE CORP, OF AMERICA (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is

continued, an announcement wil be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGIITS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The salc will be cancclled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may calt:



215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition  asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other lcgal proceedings.

You may nced an attorney to assert your rights. The sooncr you contact one, the more chance you will have
of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVF, QTHER RIGHTS EVEN

1. Ifthe Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by calling (215} 563-7001).

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if
this has happencd, you may call (814) 272-9350.

4. If thc amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as
if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount duc is paid 1o the Sheriff and the
Sheriil gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proccedings to evict you.

6. Youmay be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposcd schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after the
sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the Sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his office.
This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid ot in accordance with this
schedule unlcss exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. Youmay also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediatcly
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5" STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



ALL, those certain pieces or parcels of fand situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bonnded and described as follows, (o wil-

NO. I:

BLGINNING at & point on the northerly side of Eloventh Street at the Coraer of Lot No. 392; thence
along said lot in a northerly direction one hundred sixty five (165) feet to a 15 foot alley; thence along
said alley in an easterly direction forty seven (47) fect to the corner of Lot No. 394; thence along said
lot in a southerly direction one hundred sixty five (165) feet to Lieventh Street; thence along Eleventh
Street in a westerly direction forty seven (47) feet to the place of beginning. Being Lot No. 393 in plot
of lots of Crispin and Jackson.

NO. 2:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerty side of Eleveath Street said point bemyg distant 75 feet from
the northwest corner of Eleventh Strect and Butternut Street: thence along Eleventh Street in a westerly
direction twenty (20) feet (o the corper of .ot Number three haundred mnety three (393) now owned by
the grantors; thence along the same in a northerly direction one hundred sixty five {165) feet to land
tate of the Joseph Thompson Estate and now of Heritage Baptist Bible Church: thence along the same
in a casterly dircction twenty (20) fect to a corner in. line of land of the grantors; thence through land
of the grantors, parallel to the first course herein in a southerly direction enc hundred sixty five (165)

feet to the place of beginning. Being the westerly twenty (20) fect of I.ot Number three hundred riinety
four (394) in the Jackson and Crispin Plot.

'Fax Parcel #04A-10-012-01
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Stgven E. Powcrs and Heather M. Powers, his wife

by Deed from Lori A. Harmon now by Marriage Lori A. Harmon Bean and Scott D. Bean, her
husband dated 10/25/1997 and recorded 10/31/1997, in Record Book 670, Page 860.




_.(SEAL)

_., the Sheriff is

a2

&mmuﬁg
hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the within named

.:&ﬁ\"""”_hhuuujsEAL)
—me WA T Al a OO Y

FaL T,

-L'_‘ri“:‘_:-::u-:‘:" e e vmee e
{Attomey for

~

tpperty before sheriff's sale thereof,
~

destruction or removal of zu‘}*h be)

e,

leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever

, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without

sagance is hereby waived.

it

WAIVLER OF INSURANCE —Now, ...

1.

hiability o the parl of such deputy or the sherifT to any plaintiff hercin for any loss,

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any depuly sheriff levying upon or attaching any

execution by insuranc;e\which in
1

property under within writ may
15 found in possession

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
COLUMBIA County, Pa,

Sir; -— There will be placed in
your hands

for service a Writof' EXECUTION.(REAL ESTATE) ..., styled as

follows: WASHINGTONMUTUAL BANK, F.A., S/R/M.TO
WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A PNC
MORTGAGE CQRP. OF AMERICA vs STEV.EN E. POWERS and
HEATHER M..POWERS

The defendant will be found at 427 EAST 11TH STREET,
BERWICK, PA 18603

________________________________________________________________ Attormey for Plaintifl

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found,
what foods and chattels shall/ be seized and be levied upon. If real estate,
attach five doublc spaced typed written copies of deseription as it shall
appear on the new deed together with Street and Number of the premises.

Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.

See atlached legal description. ...



SHERIFF’S RETURN OF SERVICE-COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF
WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK. F.A S/BMV TO
WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS. INC,,
F/KK/A PNC MORTGAGE_CORP. OF AMERICA

DEFENDANT COURT NO.: 2004-CV-377
STEVEN E. POWERS
HEATHER M, POWERS
SERVE AT: a)TYPE OF ACTION
427 EAST 1iTH STREET XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
BERWICK, PA 18603 SALE DATE:

PLEASE POST THE HANDBILI..

SERVYED

Served and made known to Defendant, on the __ day of , 200, at _, o'clock __, M., at

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:
— Defendant personally served.
— Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is
— Adult in charge of Defendant's resndencc who refused to give name or relationship.
— Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
— Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
_ an officer of said Defendant's company.

_ Other:
Description: Age Hecight Weight Race Sex Other
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff
On the dayof ____  200_,at___ o'clock__. M., Defendant NOT FOUND because:
— Moved __Unknown __No Answer __ Vacant
Other:
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sherift

LDEPUTIZED SERVICE

Now, this___day of, 200_, L. Shenff of CLINTON County, Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the Sheriff of _ County to
serve this Notice of Sheriff’s Sale and make retumn thereof and according to law.

SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
LDL#62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
{215)563-7000



ALL those certain picces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvagia, bounded and described as follows, fo wit

NG. 1:

BLEGINNING ac a powt on the northerly side of Eeventh Steeet at die Corner of 1ot No. 392; thence
along said lot in a northerly dircetion one hundred sixty five (165) feet to a 15 foot altey; thence along
said alley in an easterly direction forty seven (47) fect to the corner of Lot No. 394; thence along said
lot in a southerly direction one hundred sixty five (165) feet to Eleventh Street; thence along Eleventh
Street in a westerly direction forty seven (47) feet to the piace of beginning. Being Lot No. 393 in plot
of lots of Crispin and Jackson.

NO. 2:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Lleventh Street said point being distant 75 feet from
the northwest corner of Elcventh Street and Butternut Strect; thence along Cleventh Street in a westerly
direction twenty (20) feet to the corner of Lot Number threc hundred ninety three (393) now owned by
the grantors; thence along the same in a northerly direction onc hundred sixty five (165) feet to land
fate of the Joseph Thompson Estate and now of Heritage Baptist Bible Church: thence along the same
in a casterly direction twenty (20) feet to a corner in, line of land of the grantors; thence through land
of the grantors, parallel to the first course herein in a southerly direction one hundred sixty five (165)
feet to the place of beginning. Being the westerly twenty (20) fect of Lot Number three hundred mtincty
four (394) in the Jackson and Crispin Plot. '

Tax Parcel #04A-10-012-01

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Stgven E. Powers and Heather M. Powers, his wife
by Deed from Lori A. Harmon now by Marriage Lori A. Harmon Bean and Scott D. Bean, her
husband dated 10/25/1997 and recorded 10/31/1997, in Record Book 670, Page 860.

3



ALL those certain pieces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
State of Peansylvania, bounded and described as fidlows, o wit-

NO. 1:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Etoventh Street at the Coraer of Lot No. 392; thence
along said {ot in a northerly dircction one hundred sixty five (165) teet to a 15 foot alley: thence along
said alley in an easterly direction forty seven (47) feet to the corner of .ot No. 394; thence along said
lot in a southerly direction one hundred sixty five (165) feet to Eleventh Street; thence along Eleventh
Strect in a westerly direction forty seven {47) fect to the place of beginning. Being Lot No. 393 in plot
of lots of Crispin and Jackson.

NO. 2:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Eleventh Street said point being distant 75 feet from
the northwest corner of Eleventh Street and Butternut Street: thence aiong Eleventh Street in a westerly
direction twenty (20) fect to the corner of ot Number three hundred ninety three (393) now owned by
the grantors; thence along the same in a northerly direction one hundred sixty five (165) feet 10 land
late of the Joseph Thompson Estate and now of Heritage Baptist Bible Chugch; thence aloug the same
in a easterly direction twenty (20} feet o a corner in.lige of land of the grantors; thence through land
of the grantors, paraliel to the first course herein in a southerly direction one hundred sixty five (165)
feet to the place of beginning. Being the westerly twenty (20) feet of Lot Number three hundred ninety
four (394) in the Jackson and Crispin Plot.

Tax Parcel #04A-10-012-01
TI.'I‘I_,F.' TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Sigven E. Powers and l{cather M. Powers, his wife

- by Decd from Lort A. Harmon now by Marciage Lori A. Harmon Bean and Scott ID. Bean, her
husband dated 10/25/1997 and recorded 10/31/1997, in Record Book 670, Page 860.




ALL those certain picces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wir

NO. 1:

BEGINNING at a pou on the northerly side of Eleventh Street at the Corner of Lot No. 392 thenee
along said [ot in a northerly direction one hundred sixty five (165) feet to a 15 foot alley; theuce along
said alley in an casterly direction forty sevea (47) feet to the corner of Lot No. 394; thence along said
lot in a southerly direction one hundred sixty five (165) feet to Eleventh Street; thence along Eleventh
Street in a westerly direction forty seven (47) feet o the place of beginning. Being Lot No. 393 in plot
of lots of Crispin and Jackson.

NO. 2:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Eleventh Strect said point being distant 75 feet {rom
the northwest corner of Eleventh Street and Butternut Street; thence along Bleventh Street in a westerly
direction twenty (20) fect to the corner of 1ot Number three hundred ninety three (393) now owned by
the grantors; thence along the same in a northerly direction one hundred sixty [ive (163) feet o land
late of the Joseph Thompson Estate and now of Heritage Baptist Bible Church; thence along the same
in a easterly direction twenty (20) feet to a corner in. tine of land of the grantors; thence through land
of the grantors, paratlel to the first course herein in a southerly direction one hundred sixty five (165)
feet to the place of begianing. Being the westerly twenty (20) feet of Lot Number three undred ninety
four (394) in the Jackson and Crispin Plot.

Tax Parcel #04A-10-012-01

TITLE TO _SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Steven E. Powers and Heather M. Powers, his wife
by Deed from Lori A. Harmon now by Marriage Lori A. Harmon Bean and Scott [D. Bean, her
husband dated 10/25/1997 and recorded 10/31/1997, in Record Book 670, Page 860.




ALL those certain picces or parcels of land situate i the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvaniu, bowaded and desceibed as iollows, (o wit-

NO. 1

BEGINNING at a poiat on the northerly side of Lleventh Streel at the Corner of Lot No. 392 thence
along said lot in a northerly direction one hundred sixty five (165) feet to a 1S foot alley; thence atong
said alley in an casterly direction forty seven (47) feet to the corner of [ .ot No. 394; thence along said
lot in a southerly direction one hundred sixty five (165) feet to Eleventh Street; thence along Eleventh
Street in a westerly dicection forty seven (47) fect to the place of beginning. Being Lot No. 393 in plot
of lots of Crispin and Jackson.

NO. 2:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Eleventh Street said point being distant 75 feet from
the northwest coraer of Eleventh Street and Butternut Strect; thence along Eleventh Street in a westerly
direction twenty (20) feet to the corner of Lot Number three hundred ninety theee (393) aow owned by
the graators; thence along the same in a northerly direction one hundred sixty five (165) feet to land
late of the Joseph Thompson Estate and now of Heritage Baptist Bible Church; thence along the same
in a easterly direction twenty (20} feet to a corner in. line of land of the grantors; thence through land
of the grantors, parallel to the first course herein in a southerly direction one hundred sixty five (165)
feet to the place of beginning. Being the westerly twenty (20) feet of Lot Number (hree hundred ninety
four (394) in the Jackson and Crispin Plot. ' '

Tax Parcel #04A-10-012-01
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Stgven E. Powcrs and Heather M. Powers, his wife

by Deed from Lori A. Harmon now by Marriage 1.ori A. lfarmon Bean and Scou D. Bean, her
husband dated 10/25/1997 and recorded 10/31/1997, in Record Book 670, Page 860,




ALL those certaiu pieces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as iollows, 10 wir

NO. :

BEGINNING at a point o the aortherdy side of Eloventh Street at the Corner of Lot No. 392: thence
along said lot i a northerly direction one hundred sixty five (165) feet to a 15 oot alley; theace along
said alley in an casteely direction forty seven (47) feet to the corner of Lot No. 394; thence along said
lot in a southerly direction one hundred sixty five (165) feet to Eleventh Strect; thence along Eleventh
Street in a westerly direction forly seven (47) feet to the place of beginning. Being Lot No. 393 in plot
of lots of Crispin and Jackson.

NO. 2:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Eleventh Street said point being distant 75 feet from
the northwest corner of Eleventh Street and Butternut Strect; thence along Eleventh Street in a westerly
direction twenty (20) feet to the corner of Lot Number three hundred nincty three (393) now owned by
the grantors; thence along the same in a northerly direction one hundred sixty five (1635) feet to land
late of the Joseph Thompson Estate and now of Heritage Baptist Bible Church; thence along the same
in a easterly direction twenty (20) feet o a corner in. line of land of the grantors; thence through land
of the grantors, parallel to the first course herein in a southerly direction onc hundred sixty five (165)
feet to the place of beginning. Being the westerly twenty (20) feet of Lot Number three hundred ninety
four (394) in the Jackson and Crispin Plot. ' '

Tax Parcel #04A-10-012-01

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Stgven E. Powers and Heather M. Powers, his wife
- by Deced from Lori A. Harmon now by Martiage Lori A. Harmon Bean and Scott 1), Bean, her
husband dated 10/25/1997 and recorded 10/31/1997. in Record Book 670, Page 860.




ALL those certain pieces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows, (0 wit-

NGO, 1:

BEGINNING at a point ou the northerly side of Eleveath Street at the Corner of §.ot No. 392; thence
along said lot in a rortherly direction one hundred sixty five (165) feet to a 15 foot alley; thence along
said alley in an eastecly direction forty seven (47) feel to the corner of Lot No. 394: thence along said
lot in a southerly direction one hundred sixty five (165) feet to Eleventh Strect; thence along Eleventh
Street in a westerly direction forty seven (47) feet (o the place of beginning. Being Lot No. 393 in plot
of lots of Crispin and Jackson.

NO. 2:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Lleventh Street said point being distant 75 feet from
the northwest corner of Eleventh Street and Butternut Street; thence along Eleventh Street in a westerly
direction twenty (20) feet to the corner of Lot Number thice huadred nincty three (393) now owned by
ihe grantors; thence along the same in a nogtherly direction one hundred sixty five (165) feet to land
latc of the Joseph Thompson Estate and now of Heritage Baptist Bible Church; thence along the same
i a easterly direction twenty (20 fect Lo a corner in line of land of the graators; thence thrdugh land
of the grantors, parallel to (he first course herein in a southerly direction one hundred sixty five (165)
fect to the place of beginning. Being the westerly twenty (20) feet of Lot Number three hundced ninety
four (394) in the Jackson and Crispin Plot. ' '

Tax Parcel #04A-10-012-01

TITEE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Stgven E. Powers and Heather M. Powers, his wife
by Deed from Lori A. Harmon now by Marriage Lori A. Harmon Bean and Scott [3. Bean, her
husband dated 10/25/1997 and recorded 10/3 171997, in Record Book 670, Page 860.




ALL those certain picces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
State of Peansylvania, bounded and desceibed as follows. (o wit-

NO. 1

BLEGINNING at a poiat on the northerly side of Eleventh Street at the Corner of Lot No. 392; thence
along said Iot in a wortherly direction one hundred sixty five (165) feet to a 15 foot alley; thence along
said alley in an easterly direction forty seven (47) feet (o the corner of Lot No. 394; thence along said
lot in a southerly direction one hundred sixty five (165) feet to Lleventh Street; thence along Elcventh
Street in a westerly direction forty seven (47) feet to the place of beginning. Being Lot No. 393 in plot
of lots ot Crispin and Jackson.

NO. 2:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Eleventh Street said point betng distant 75 feet from
the northwest corner of Eleventh Street and Butternut Street; thence along Eleventh Street in a westerly
direction twenty (20} feet to the corner of I.ot Number three hundred ninety three (393) now owned by
the grantors; thence along the same in a northerly direction one hundred sixty five (105) feet io land
late of the Joseph Thompson Estate and now of Heritage Baptist Bible Church; thence aloag the same
in a easterly direction twenty (20) feet (0 a corner in. line of land of the grantors; thence through land
of the grantors, parallel to the first course ferein in a southerly direction one huadred sixty five (165)
feet to the place of begiuning. Being the westerly twenty (20) feet of Lot Number three hundred nipety
four (394) in the Jackson and Crispin Plot.

Tax Parcel #04A-10-012-01

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Steven Ii. Powers and Heather M. Powers, his wife
by Deed from Lori A. Harmon now by Marriage Lori A. Harmon Bean and Scott D. Bean, fer
husband dated 10/25/1997 and recorded 10/31/1997, in Record Book 670, Page 860.




ALL those certain pieces or parcels of tand situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsytvama, bounded and described as follows, to wit-

NG. 1:

BEGINNING at a poutt on the aortherly side of Eleventh Street at the Corner of Lot No. 392; thence
along said lot in a northerly direction one hundred sixty five (165) feet to a 15 foot alley; theuce along
said alley in an easterly dircction forty seven (47) fect to the corner of Fot No. 394; thence along said
lot in a southerly direction onc hundred sixty five (165) feet to Eleventh Street: thence along Eleveath
Street in a westerly direction forty seven (47) feet to the place of beginuing. Being ot No. 393 in plot
of lots of Crispin and Jackson.

NO. 2:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Elevenih Street said point being distant 75 feet from
the northwest corner of Eleventh Strect and Butternut Street; thence along Lleventh Street in a westerly
direction twenty (20) feet o the corner of 1.0t Number three hundred ninety three (393) now owned by
the grantors; thence along the same in a northerly direction ooe hundred sixty tive (165) feet (o land
late of the Joseph Thompson Estate and now of Heritage Baptist Bible Church; thence aloug the same
in a easterly direction tweanty (20) feet to a corser inline of land of the grantors; thence through land
of the graniors, parallel to the first course herein in a southerly direction one hundred sixty five (165)
feet to the place of beginning. Being the westerly twenty (20) feet of Lot Number three hundred ninety
four (394) in the Jackson and Crispin Plot. ' '

Tax Parcel #04A-10-012-01
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Sigven E. Powers and Heather M. Powers, his wife

by Deed from Lort A. Harmon now by Marriage Lori A. Harmon Bean and Scott D. Bean, her
husband dated 10/25/1997 and recorded 10/31/1997, in Record Book 670, Page 860.




ALL those certain pteces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
State of Peansylvania, bounded and desceibed as iolbows, o wil

NO. t:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Eloventh Street at the Corner of .ot No. 392; thence
along said (ot in a northerly dircction one hundred sixty five (165) feet to a 15 foot alley; thence along
said alley in an easterly dicection forty seven (47) feet to the corner of Lot No. 394; thence along said
lot in a southerly direction one hundred sixty five (165) feet to Lteventh Street; thence along Eleventh
Street.in a westerly direction forty seven (47) feet to the place of beginning. Being Lot No. 393 in plot
of lots of Crispin and Fackson.

NO. 2:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerty side of Eleventh Street said pomt being distant 75 feet from
the northwest corner of Fleventh Street and Butternut Street: thence along Eleventh Street in a westerly
direction twenty (20} feet to the corner of Lot Number three hundred ninety three (393) now owned by
the graators; thence along the same in a northerly direction one hundred sixty five (165) feet to land
late of the Joseph Thompson Lstate and now of Heritage Baptist Bible Church; thence along the same
in a easterly direction twenty (20) feet o a corner in. line of land of the grantors; thence through land
of the grantors, parallel (o the first course herein in a southerly direction one hundred sixty {ive (165}
feet to the place of beginning. Being the westerly twenty (20} feet of Lot Number threc hundred pinety
four (394) in the fackson and Crispin Plot.

Tax Parcel #04A-10-012-01
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Steven E. Powers and Heather M. Powers, his wife

by Deed from Lori A. Harmon now by Margiage Lori A. Harmon Bean and Scott D. Bean, her
- husband dated 10/25/1997 and recorded 10/31/1997, in Record Book 670, Page 860.
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